
REV  May 2015

CITY OF PLANO  

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY

  Consent  Regular  Statutory

Council Meeting Date: 6/28/2016 

Department: Public Works/David Falls 

Department Head Gerald P. Cosgrove

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Shawn Breen (972-769-4193) 

CAPTION

To Infrastructure Rehabilitation USA, Inc., increasing the contract by $125,659, for the Public Works 
Department’s Sanitary Sewer Manhole Lining Contract, Project No. 6463, Change Order No. 1, and authorizing 
the City Manager or his authorized designee to execute all necessary documents.  Bid No. 2016-0125-B. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE   CIP 

FISCAL YEAR: 2015-16 
Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years TOTALS 

Budget 372,398 2,227,602 1,200,000 3,800,000 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -372,398 -1,487,904 0 -1,860,302 

This Item 0 -125,659 0 -125,659 

BALANCE    0 614,039 1,200,000 1,814,039 

FUND(S): SEWER CIP 

COMMENTS: Funding for this item is available in the 2015-16 Sewer CIP.  This change order, in the amount of 
$125,659, will leave a current year balance of $614,039 available for future expenditures on the Sanitary Sewer 
Manhole Sealing or other sewer infrastructure projects. 

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL: Modifying existing contracts to address the City of Plano's current infrastructure 
inventory and address unforeseen conditions at a lift station relates to the City's goal of a Financially Strong City 
with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM

The change order is for additional vertical feet of 5 ft. diameter manholes and the reduction of vertical feet of 4 ft. 
diameter manholes lined during the project. This change is due to existing field conditions that are different from 
the original inventory performed by our consultant. Also included in this change order is the lining of the wet well 
at the Legacy lift station. This was added to the project due to the failure of the existing liner.   

Public Works recommends approval of Change Order No. 1 to Infrastructure Rehabilitation USA, Inc.  The total 
Contract will be $1,046,649.47 which is a 13.64% increase of the original contract amount of $920,990.49. 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Change Order No. 1 










	Agenda Item.pdf
	Change Order- No  1 - Signed.pdf

